

Tabulation for Bids Received on 2/28/17
 Ecorse City Subdivision & Bibbins Street Water Main
 City of Romulus, Wayne County, State of Michigan
 OHM Job Number 0155-16-0010 Romulus ITB 16/17-21

Fontana Construction Inc.
 6340 Sims Dr.
 Sterling Hts., MI 48313

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Rd.
 Belleville, MI 48111

Midwest Trenchless
 Services, LLC
 3129 Benston Rd.
 Whitehall, MI 49461

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 7820 Chubb Rd.
 Northville, MI 48168

Bricco Excavating
 Company, L.L.C.
 21201 Meyers Rd.
 Oak Park, MI 48237

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Phone: 810-560-9377 | | Phone: 586-749-8593 | | Phone: 734-481-1565 | | Phone: 616-291-3294 | | Phone: 248-735-1113 | | Phone: 248-547-6963 | |
|------------------|---|--------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1) | Mobilization, Max. 5% | 1 LS | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,355.00 | \$70,355.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$69,500.00 | \$69,500.00 |
| 2) | Permit and Inspection Fee Allowance | 1 Dir | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 3) | Water Use Allowance | 1 Dir | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 4) | Audio Video Route Survey | 1 LS | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 5) | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 6 Ea | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$60.00 | \$360.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$80.00 | \$480.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 6) | Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 5520 Ft | \$1.25 | \$6,900.00 | \$1.25 | \$6,900.00 | \$3.00 | \$16,560.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,520.00 | \$0.01 | \$55.20 | \$1.00 | \$5,520.00 |
| 7) | Exploratory Excavation | 15 Ea | \$100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$300.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$1.00 | \$15.00 | \$300.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 8) | Exploratory Excavation, add depth | 25 Ft | \$1.00 | \$25.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$750.00 | \$10.00 | \$250.00 | \$1.00 | \$25.00 | \$30.00 | \$750.00 |
| 9) | Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch | 10 Ea | \$650.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$225.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$50.00 | \$550.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 10) | Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch | 2 Ea | \$1,450.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$875.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$2,640.00 |
| 11) | Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch | 290 Ft | \$10.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2.00 | \$580.00 | \$15.00 | \$4,350.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$1.00 | \$290.00 | \$37.00 | \$10,730.00 |
| 12) | Pavt, Rem | 1956 Syd | \$10.00 | \$19,560.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,956.00 | \$8.00 | \$15,648.00 | \$20.00 | \$39,120.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,956.00 | \$8.00 | \$15,648.00 |
| 13) | Sidewalk, Rem | 122 Syd | \$9.00 | \$1,098.00 | \$0.90 | \$109.80 | \$5.00 | \$610.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,440.00 | \$1.00 | \$122.00 | \$7.00 | \$854.00 |
| 14) | Remove and Reset Fence | 110 Ft | \$10.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1.00 | \$110.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 15) | Remove and Reset Mailbox | 6 Ea | \$50.00 | \$300.00 | \$35.00 | \$210.00 | \$50.00 | \$300.00 | \$60.00 | \$360.00 | \$1.00 | \$6.00 | \$125.00 | \$750.00 |
| 16) | Remove and Reset Salvaged Sign | 3 Ea | \$50.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$450.00 | \$150.00 | \$450.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 |
| 17) | Gate Valve and Box, Rem | 2 Ea | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 |
| 18) | Hydrant, Rem | 10 Ea | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 19) | Water Main, Rem | 312 Ft | \$10.00 | \$3,120.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,744.00 | \$15.00 | \$4,680.00 | \$15.00 | \$4,680.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,240.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,560.00 |
| 20) | Dewatering System | 188 Ft | \$1.00 | \$188.00 | \$0.06 | \$11.28 | \$1.00 | \$188.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,760.00 | \$1.00 | \$188.00 | \$25.00 | \$4,700.00 |
| 21) | Regrade Ditch | 810 Ft | \$10.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$0.65 | \$526.50 | \$8.00 | \$6,480.00 | \$8.00 | \$6,480.00 | \$1.00 | \$810.00 | \$9.00 | \$7,290.00 |
| 22) | Subgrade Undercut and Refill | 112 Cyd | \$20.00 | \$2,240.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,240.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,240.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$112.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,480.00 |
| 23) | Trench Undercut and Refill | 42 Cyd | \$20.00 | \$840.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$20.00 | \$840.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1.00 | \$42.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 24) | Aggregate Base, 6 inch | 2005 Syd | \$8.00 | \$16,040.00 | \$5.00 | \$10,025.00 | \$8.00 | \$16,040.00 | \$16.00 | \$32,080.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,005.00 | \$6.00 | \$12,030.00 |
| 25) | Maintenance Gravel | 364 Ton | \$18.00 | \$6,552.00 | \$14.00 | \$5,096.00 | \$25.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$25.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$1.00 | \$364.00 | \$25.00 | \$9,100.00 |
| 26) | Sewer, Cl A, 6 inch, Tr Det B | 20 Ft | \$10.00 | \$200.00 | \$20.00 | \$400.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$20.00 | \$45.00 | \$900.00 |
| 27) | Sewer, Cl A, 10 inch, Tr Det B | 15 Ft | \$12.50 | \$187.50 | \$14.00 | \$210.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$15.00 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 |
| 28) | Sewer, Cl E, 12 inch, Tr Det B | 605 Ft | \$20.00 | \$12,100.00 | \$16.00 | \$9,680.00 | \$100.00 | \$60,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$30,250.00 | \$1.00 | \$605.00 | \$45.00 | \$22,225.00 |
| 29) | Dr Structure Cover, Type B | 6 Ea | \$430.00 | \$2,580.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$600.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 30) | Storm MH, 24" | 4 Ea | \$625.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 31) | Storm MH, 48" | 2 Ea | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 32) | HMA, 13A | 151 Ton | \$152.00 | \$22,952.00 | \$65.00 | \$9,815.00 | \$150.00 | \$22,650.00 | \$225.00 | \$33,975.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,510.00 | \$135.00 | \$20,385.00 |
| 33) | HMA, 13A, Repair | 361 Ton | \$182.00 | \$65,702.00 | \$65.00 | \$23,465.00 | \$150.00 | \$54,150.00 | \$260.00 | \$93,860.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,610.00 | \$135.00 | \$48,735.00 |
| 34) | Concrete Drive, Repair, 6 inch | 33 Syd | \$65.00 | \$2,145.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,145.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,145.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,145.00 |
| 35) | Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch | 290 Sft | \$7.00 | \$2,030.00 | \$10.50 | \$3,045.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,740.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,030.00 |
| 36) | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 1100 Sft | \$6.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$6.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$6.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 37) | Sign, Type B, Temp | 372 Sft | \$5.00 | \$1,860.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,860.00 | \$15.00 | \$5,580.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,232.00 | \$0.01 | \$3.72 | \$5.50 | \$2,046.00 |
| 38) | Barricade, Type III | 35 Ea | \$70.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$300.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.35 | \$77.00 | \$2,695.00 |
| 39) | Plastic Drum High Intensity | 50 Ea | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$900.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.50 | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 40) | 8 inch Water Main, D.I. CL 54, Tr Det A | 125 Ft | \$99.00 | \$12,375.00 | \$96.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$85.00 | \$10,625.00 | \$110.00 | \$13,750.00 | \$135.00 | \$16,875.00 |
| 41) | 8 inch Water Main, D.I. CL 54, Tr Det B (Sand) | 434 Ft | \$99.00 | \$42,966.00 | \$116.00 | \$50,344.00 | \$120.00 | \$52,080.00 | \$120.00 | \$52,080.00 | \$110.00 | \$47,740.00 | \$127.00 | \$55,118.00 |
| 42) | 8 inch Water Main, PVC DR-14, Directional Drill | 1562 Ft | \$99.00 | \$154,638.00 | \$96.00 | \$149,952.00 | \$90.00 | \$140,580.00 | \$60.00 | \$93,720.00 | \$110.00 | \$171,820.00 | \$100.00 | \$156,200.00 |
| 43) | 8 inch Water Main, PVC DR-14, Pipe Burst | 6342 Ft | \$100.00 | \$634,200.00 | \$96.00 | \$608,832.00 | \$85.00 | \$539,070.00 | \$90.00 | \$570,780.00 | \$120.00 | \$761,040.00 | \$100.00 | \$634,200.00 |
| 44) | Connection To Existing Water Main | 9 Ea | \$2,300.00 | \$20,700.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$49,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 45) | Fire Hydrant Assembly | 17 Ea | \$4,700.00 | \$79,900.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$119,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$93,500.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$95,200.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$153,000.00 |
| 46) | Hydrant Salvage and Replace | 2 Ea | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 47) | Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch | 13 Ea | \$5,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$91,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$52,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$91,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$78,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$78,000.00 |
| 48) | Water Service, Short | 27 Ea | \$821.00 | \$22,167.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$39,150.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$32,400.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$950.00 | \$25,650.00 |
| 49) | Water Service, Long | 38 Ea | \$1,527.00 | \$58,026.00 | \$1,990.00 | \$75,620.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$64,600.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$66,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$114,000.00 | \$950.00 | \$36,100.00 |
| 50) | Water Service, Over 60 Feet | 160 Ft | \$24.25 | \$3,880.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,400.00 |
| 51) | Water Service, Replacement | 635 Ft | \$24.25 | \$15,398.75 | \$50.00 | \$31,750.00 | \$40.00 | \$25,400.00 | \$15.00 | \$9,525.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,175.00 | \$35.00 | \$22,225.00 |
| 52) | Curb Stop and Box | 67 Ea | \$240.00 | \$16,080.00 | \$300.00 | \$20,100.00 | \$500.00 | \$33,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$33,500.00 | \$225.00 | \$15,075.00 | \$175.00 | \$11,725.00 |
| 53) | Landscaping Allowance | 1 Dir | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 54) | Restoration, Top Soil, Seed and Mulch | 86 Sta | \$400.00 | \$34,400.00 | \$85.00 | \$7,310.00 | \$300.00 | \$25,800.00 | \$200.00 | \$17,200.00 | \$800.00 | \$68,800.00 | \$450.00 | \$38,700.00 |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT | | | | <u>\$1,420,650.25</u> | | <u>\$1,461,216.58</u> | | <u>\$1,477,461.00</u> | | <u>\$1,556,037.00</u> * | | <u>\$1,596,302.77</u> | | <u>\$1,669,906.00</u> |

CORRECTIONS

* Bidder's summation error has been corrected.